
Southport to 
Gold Coast Airport
via Burleigh Heads

effective 14 December 2009

your Gold Coast bus operator

702
route

Brisbane

Coolangatta

Noosa

servicing
Southport
Surfers Paradise
Mermaid Beach
Miami
Broadbeach
Burleigh Heads
Palm Beach
Gold Coast Airport 

Due to unforeseen circumstance, details on this timetable may change. For the latest public transport information, please visit www.translink.com.au or call TransLink on 13 12 30.

ticket types
Ticket type Where to buy tickets

Se
le

ct
ed

 g
o 

ca
rd

 
ag

en
ts

 a
nd

 o
n 

th
e 

Tr
an

sL
in

k 
w

eb
si

te
 

Su
rfs

id
e 

Bu
s 

Li
ne

s 
an

d 
ot

he
r T

ra
ns

Li
nk

 
bu

s 
op

er
at

or
s 

QR
 s

el
ec

te
d 

st
at

io
ns

Tr
an

sL
in

k 
fa

re
 

m
ac

hi
ne

s

Se
le

ct
ed

 ti
ck

et
 a

ge
nt

s

TransLink go card
A smart card that stores 
value for travel on 
TransLink services.
TransLink single #
One-way ticket to reach
your destination (not
return). Final transfers 
must be made within two 
hours of ticket issue.
TransLink daily
Unlimited travel until the 
last service scheduled 
on the day of issue.
TransLink  
off-peak daily
Discounted unlimited 
travel on weekdays 
between 9am and 
3.30pm and after 7pm,
and all day on weekends
and gazetted public 
holidays, valid on the 
day of issue.
TransLink weekly
Unlimited travel for one
week from the date 
shown on the ticket.
TransLink monthly
Unlimited travel for one
calendar month from 
the date of issue.
TransLink group
Group daily, off-peak 
daily & single tickets for 
groups travelling to the 
same destination. One 
ticket only will be issued.

Proof of concession entitlement must be presented upon request or full fare will 
be charged. Please visit www.translink.com.au for more information including  
where to buy a go card, or call TransLink on 13 12 30.
*  –  Top up an existing go card only ^ – Excludes Brisbane Transport
#  – Further conditions apply for single tickets. Passengers travelling through  
  11 zones or more will have their final transfer time extended a further  

  90 minutes in addition to the two hours.

zone 16zone 16

zone 13

zone 14

zone 15

zone 17

zone 18

West Burleigh Rd

Surfers Paradise
Boulevard

Queen St 

G
old Coast Hwy 

Fe
rn

y 
Av

e 

G
old Coast H

w
y 

Hooker Bvd 

Cypress Ave

R
em

em
berance Ave 

Cavill Ave

Tallebudgera Dr

Palm Beach Ave

Throw
er Dr

Duri
ng

an
 St

Terminal Dr

G
old Coast H

w
y 

Australia Fair

Pacific
Fair

Jupiters
Casino

Tallebudgera Creek
Tourist Park

Gold Coast
Airport

Southport

Surfers
Paradise

Nobby
Beach

Burleigh Heads

Broadbeach

Palm
Beach

Currumbin

Tugun

Bilinga

Key
route 702
bus interchange
zone boundary
tourist attraction
shopping centre
airport

diagrammatic map - not to scale

route 702
servicing
Southport
Surfers Paradise
Mermaid Beach
Miami
Broadbeach
Burleigh Heads
Palm Beach
Gold Coast Airport 
Note: route 702 does not
         service Pacific Fair

Route 702 does
not travel into
Pacific Fair

Note

See Inset

zone 17

zone 18

Coolangatta Rd 
Eastern Av  

G
olden  Four     D

r 

Boyd St 

Kirribin St

Pacific Pde

Term
inal Dr

Gold Coast Hwy 

Gold Coast
Airport

Tweed
Heads

Tugun
Heights

Bilinga

Pa
cif

ic 
Hw

y 

Inset



explanations
 .	 –	Journey does not travel via this location.
am	–	Journeys operating in the morning.
pm	–	Journeys operating in the afternoon and evening.

Due to unforeseen circumstances, 
details on this timetable may 
change. For the latest public 
transport information, please visit 
www.translink.com.au or call 
TransLink on 13 12 30.

route

702 Airport to Southport Servicing Gold Coast Airport, Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, 
Broadbeach, Miami, Mermaid Beach, Surfers Paradise & Southport 

Monday to Sunday
major stops am
Gold Coast Airport 5.23 5.52 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52

Service runs every  
30 minutes

Gold Coast Hwy-Palm Beach Ave 5.32 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01
Burleigh Heads 5.40 6.10 6.39 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10
Gold Coast Hwy & Christine Ave 5.44 6.14 6.44 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15
Nobby Beach Shopping Centre 5.48 6.18 6.49 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20
Gold Coast Hwy & Hooker Bvld 5.53 6.23 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25
Gold Coast Convention Centre 5.56 6.26 6.58 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29
Surfers Paradise 6.05 6.35 7.08 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39
Southport opp Australia Fair 6.16 6.46 7.21 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52
Southport Transit Centre 6.18 6.49 7.24 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55

Monday to Sunday continued
major stops pm
Gold Coast Airport 4.22 4.52 5.22 5.52 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22
Gold Coast Hwy-Palm Beach Ave 4.31 5.01 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31
Burleigh Heads 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.38 10.08 10.38
Gold Coast Hwy & Christine Ave 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.14 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.12 9.41 10.11 10.41
Nobby Beach Shopping Centre 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.18 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.15 9.44 10.14 10.44
Gold Coast Hwy & Hooker Bvld 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.22 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.18 9.47 10.17 10.47
Gold Coast Convention Centre 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.29 6.59 7.25 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.21 9.50 10.20 10.50
Surfers Paradise 5.09 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.09 7.34 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.28 9.57 10.27 10.57
Southport opp Australia Fair 5.22 5.52 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.45 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.37 10.03 10.36 11.06
Southport Transit Centre 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.47 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.39 10.08 10.38 11.08

route

702 Southport to Airport Servicing Southport, Surfers Paradise, Mermaid Beach, 
Miami, Broadbeach, Burleigh Heads, Palm Beach & Gold Coast Airport 

Monday to Sunday
major stops am

Southport Transit Centre 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32

Service runs every  
30 minutes

Southport Australia Fair 4.06 4.36 5.06 5.36 6.06 6.38 7.09 7.39 8.09 8.39
Surfers Paradise 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.49 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52
Gold Coast Convention Centre 4.23 4.53 5.23 5.53 6.23 6.58 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02
Gold Coast Hwy & Hooker Bvld 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.25 7.01 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05
Nobby Beach Shopping Centre 4.28 4.58 5.28 5.59 6.29 7.05 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09
Gold Coast Hwy & Christine Ave 4.33 5.03 5.33 6.04 6.34 7.10 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14
Burleigh Heads 4.34 5.04 5.34 6.07 6.37 7.15 7.49 8.19 8.49 9.19
Gold Coast Hwy-Palm Beach Ave 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.14 6.45 7.24 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28
Gold Coast Airport 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.23 6.54 7.33 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37

Monday to Sunday continued
major stops pm

Southport Transit Centre 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.25 7.03 7.33 8.02 8.32 9.02
Southport Australia Fair 4.39 5.09 5.39 6.09 6.32 7.09 7.39 8.08 8.38 9.08
Surfers Paradise 4.52 5.22 5.52 6.22 6.45 7.20 7.50 8.19 8.49 9.19
Gold Coast Convention Centre 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.32 6.55 7.29 7.59 8.28 8.58 9.28
Gold Coast Hwy & Hooker Bvld 5.05 5.35 6.05 6.35 6.58 7.32 8.02 8.31 9.01 9.31
Nobby Beach Shopping Centre 5.09 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.02 7.35 8.05 8.34 9.04 9.34
Gold Coast Hwy & Christine Ave 5.14 5.44 6.14 6.44 7.07 7.40 8.10 8.39 9.09 9.39
Burleigh Heads 5.19 5.49 6.19 6.49 7.12 7.43 8.13 8.42 9.12 9.42
Gold Coast Hwy-Palm Beach Ave 5.28 5.58 6.28 6.58 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.50 9.20 9.50
Gold Coast Airport 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.30 8.00 8.30 8.59 9.29 9.59

*weekends & public holidays

Generally, a weekend timetable will operate on 
most gazetted public holidays. Please visit 
www.translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for 
confirmation of public holiday timetables. 


